## POSTE ITALIANE: AMENDMENT TO 2020 CALENDAR OF CORPORATE EVENTS

*Rome, 23 June 2020* – Poste Italiane S.p.A., as partial amendment to its 2020 calendar of events released on 30 January 2020, announces that the interim financial report as of 30 September 2020 will be examined by the Board of Directors on 11 November 2020, instead of 10 November 2020.

As a consequence, the presentation of 3Q&9M2020 Poste Italiane's Group Results will take place on 12 November 2020, instead of 11 November 2020.

For more information:

Poste Italiane S.p.A Investor Relations Tel. +39 0659584716 Mail: <u>investor.relations@posteitaliane.it</u>

Poste Italiane S.p.A. Media Relations Tel. +39 0659582097 Mail: ufficiostampa@posteitaliane.it

www.posteitaliane.it